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Tuesday   12:00 pm Lanes 7 - 42Buffaloe Lanes North
USBC Certification:

Secretary: Carmen Gunther is on Lane 18 (919)210-5928 guntherjams@gmail.com    Treasurer: Lucy Aikens is on Lane 10 (919)235-8298 leaikens2012@gmail.com
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch Year-To-Date
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins WON

1 23 9 Pinhawks 48 24 450 180 36012 25494 91
2 35 5 Crazy Three 47 25 357 273 36221 20690 108
3 19 7 Pins = Wins 47 25 493 137 35827 28105 103
4 41 17 Spoilers 47 25 468 162 35780 26774 87
5 24 12 Hopeful Rollers 46 26 475 155 36438 27186 106
6 34 6 Full Rack Attack 45 27 499 131 35925 28461 90
7 18 8 French Connexion 44 28 578 52 36365 32699 103
8 14 30 Three the Hard Way 44 28 554 76 36144 31662 95
9 15 14 Pin Pals 44 28 464 166 35984 26459 85
10 22 19 Holdin On 43 29 470 160 36341 26891 100
11 27 33 Right Up Our Alley 43 29 574 59 35896 29455 84
12 26 13 FREDEGU 42 30 583 47 36172 33274 98
13 40 25 It's the Ball's 42 30 557 73 35802 31485 89
14 11 16 APB Squad 42 30 372 248 35417 21632 77
15 12 28 Warriors 41 31 491 139 36043 27970 95
16 21 31 Blue Nile 40 32 412 208 35728 23449 88
17 13 10 3 Amigos 38 34 471 159 36173 26885 107
18 39 18 Here We Roll Aga 36 36 550 82 35660 30227 88
19 31 27 Team 27 36 36 402 218 35446 22531 89
20 28 23 Yes We Can 35 37 522 108 36172 29629 99
21 38 20 Turkey Lurkers 35 37 477 153 36000 26955 87
22 33 22 Kings of Swing 35 37 574 56 36000 32589 78
23 17 24 Star Bowlers 35 37 461 169 35981 25683 81
24 20 29 EKJ Having Fun 34 38 470 160 35996 27218 96
25 16 26 Ladies on a Roll 34 38 423 207 35759 25463 85
26 10 1 Pike Creek Finan 31 41 493 137 35536 27658 70
27 37 32 Long Shots 30 42 511 119 35964 29151 90
28 9 4 Balls N Strikes 30 42 472 158 35727 26889 92
29 32 15 High Rollers 30 42 520 110 35445 30174 76
30 7 3 Spare Time 29 43 500 130 36400 28222 84
31 36 35 Double D's 28 44 421 199 35327 24050 67
32 42 2 2 Kings & A Queen 27 45 469 161 35866 26692 78
33 25 11 Alley Cats 23 49 376 244 35304 22197 69
34 30 21 Those SOB's 21 51 473 157 35419 24295 67
35 29 34 Stars and Strikes 16 56 359 261 35499 20481 60
36 8 36 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
7-8 2 Kings & A Queen 593 615 648 1856 0 <---> Here We Roll Aga 642 666 695 2003 9

9-10 Yes We Can 656 677 711 2044 7 <---> Double D's 683 608 672 1963 2
11-12 Full Rack Attack 637 640 638 1915 2 <---> 3 Amigos 647 647 634 1928 7
13-14 Hopeful Rollers 677 713 682 2072 9 <---> High Rollers 665 658 604 1927 0
15-16 Three the Hard Way 636 647 594 1877 2 <---> Pinhawks 663 637 672 1972 7
17-18 Pins = Wins 663 649 657 1969 7 <---> Holdin On 614 666 574 1854 2
19-20 Pin Pals 592 621 618 1831 1 <---> Blue Nile 684 621 628 1933 8
21-22 Star Bowlers 634 598 597 1829 2 <---> Turkey Lurkers 605 666 624 1895 7
23-24 Crazy Three 659 638 601 1898 2 <---> Spoilers 687 563 680 1930 7
25-26 APB Squad 642 630 622 1894 7 <---> Balls N Strikes 670 588 552 1810 2
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HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk
Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
27-28 Kings of Swing 699 648 624 1971 7 <---> It's the Ball's 564 668 599 1831 2
29-30 Spare Time 583 620 642 1845 9 <---> Team 27 556 566 555 1677 0
31-32 Ladies on a Roll 599 756 693 2048 7 <---> FREDEGU 609 588 608 1805 2
33-34 Pike Creek Finan 673 598 696 1967 9 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
35-36 Alley Cats 620 604 593 1817 2 <---> Long Shots 595 608 633 1836 7
37-38 EKJ Having Fun 617 751 645 2013 5 <---> French Connexion 633 677 655 1965 4
39-40 Those SOB's 684 648 650 1982 0 <---> Right Up Our Alley 697 707 723 2127 9
41-42 Stars and Strikes 623 632 631 1886 2 <---> Warriors 641 695 591 1927 7

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk20  01/27   3- 36   4-  1  16- 28  10- 30 14- 26  24-  8   7- 29  31- 19   9- 12
Wk21  02/03   4- 34  33-  3  30- 31  29- 28 24- 13  12- 14   2- 16  25- 10   6- 26

25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40 41-42
Wk20  01/27  11- 13  33- 23 34- 21  27- 15  22-  6   5- 35  32- 20 18- 25  17-  2
Wk21  02/03  15-  8  32- 36   1- 35  22-  9  11- 27  23- 20  21-  5   7- 17  18- 19

Individual High Averages
Men 213.16 Joey Taylor 212.40 Tom Huang 210.43 Rene' Cossin
Women 176.86 Carmen Gunther 174.56 Chandra Wells 171.44 Dyane Ince

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

663 Right Up Our Alley 1947 Right Up Our Alley 756 Ladies on a Roll 2127 Right Up Our Alley
641 Kings of Swing 1809 French Connexion 751 EKJ Having Fun 2072 Hopeful Rollers
625 French Connexion 1797 Kings of Swing 723 Right Up Our Alley 2048 Ladies on a Roll

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Joey Taylor 856 Joey Taylor 300 Joey Taylor 859 Joey Taylor

253 Jim Van Cleave 688 Tom Huang 272 Kelvin Williams 728 Anthony Daniels
248 Tom Huang 678 Jim Van Cleave 266 Russell Banks 724 Don Weisz

266 Don Weisz

Women 234 Carla Gamble 584 Jackie Suggs 296 Carla Gamble 733 Rhonda Bennett
234 Jackie Suggs 568 Carmen Gunther 284 Rhonda Bennett 731 Carla Gamble
215 Carmen Gunther 545 Judy Ward 278 Jackie Suggs 727 Gail Burnett

545 Carla Gamble

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

725 FREDEGU 1947 Right Up Our Alley 816 FREDEGU 2203 Three the Hard Way
708 French Connexion 1922 FREDEGU 801 Three the Hard Way 2195 FREDEGU
707 Three the Hard Way 1921 Three the Hard Way 786 French Connexion 2127 Right Up Our Alley

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 299 Joey Taylor 856 Joey Taylor 335 Clarence Hicks 859 Joey Taylor

288 Frank Dalli 769 Gus Vandermeeren 301 Larry Shivers 805 Bob LaPorte
279 Larry Shivers 722 Lin Stewart 301 Lin Stewart 799 Gus Vandermeeren
279 Rene' Cossin 799 Clarence Hicks
279 David Zeilinger
279 Clarence Hicks

Women 258 Dyane Ince 672 Dyane Ince 311 Dyane Ince 792 Dyane Ince
234 Carla Gamble 609 Stephanie Myles 296 Carla Gamble 759 Gail Burnett
234 Jackie Suggs 600 Carmen Gunther 284 Rhonda Bennett 751 Lisa Bernhard

Team Rosters
To Raise To Drop HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Pike Creek Finan
Lucy Aikens 138 72 6254 45 418 369 131 104 158 393 606
Larry Shivers 187 23 8442 45 582 533 202 188 220 610 682
Bobby Spinks 168 42 8096 48 523 471 202 168 180 550 679
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
2 - 2 Kings & A Queen
Jo Davey 128 82 6672 52 423 367 104 117 142 363 609
Jerry Davey 181 29 9419 52 591 535 a171 a171 a171 513 600
Morris Lassiter 160 50 8854 55 484 425 157 166 174 497 647
3 - Spare Time
Joan Ward 133 77 7626 57 414 353 136 160 111 407 638
Shelly Williamson 191 19 9194 48 598 546 149 163 214 526 580
Michael Burks 176 34 10082 57 538 477 169 168 188 525 627
Carolece Scotton 164 46 1972 12 503 487 0 0
4 - Balls N Strikes
Barbara Neill 162 48 9261 57 519 458 172 148 127 447 588
Robert Neill 147 63 8395 57 485 424 175 154 115 444 633
Ervin Cogdell 163 47 7349 45 523 474 167 130 154 451 589
5 - Crazy Three
Kathleen Thomason 109 101 6126 56 364 304 118 109 87 314 617
Janie Johnson 101 109 5169 51 339 284 132 99 95 326 656
Debbie Price 147 63 8388 57 492 431 135 156 145 436 625
6 - Full Rack Attack
Judy Ward 165 45 9274 56 520 460 172 184 189 545 683
George Ward 151 59 8508 56 460 400 157 134 137 428 602
Rick Watkins 183 27 9365 51 571 516 177 191 181 549 630
7 - Pins = Wins
Connie Hetterich 146 64 8374 57 446 385 153 177 147 477 669
Mark Hetterich 164 46 7383 45 537 488 168 154 194 516 657
John Cerniglia 183 27 10476 57 564 503 204 180 178 562 643
8 - French Connexion
Carmen R. Gunther 176 34 9020 51 538 483 176 215 177 568 670
Bob LaPorte 192 18 10399 54 602 544 192 188 219 599 653
Rene' Cossin 210 0 8838 42 657 611 213 222 207 642 642
9 - Pinhawks
Louie Smith 130 80 6639 51 435 380 164 116 156 436 679
Sandy Pittenger 143 67 6868 48 476 424 151 137 171 459 663
Dave Pfanmiller 177 33 9575 54 571 513 166 202 163 531 630
10 - 3 Amigos
Barbara McGinnis 118 92 6760 57 380 319 94 145 147 386 662
Bob Riggio 147 63 8413 57 467 406 172 142 136 450 639
David Zeilinger 206 4 11133 54 666 608 222 201 192 615 627
11 - Alley Cats
Cherry Davis 143 67 7725 54 483 425 153 137 126 416 617
Hilda Munoz 123 87 5555 45 397 348 a113 a113 a113 339 600
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
12 - Hopeful Rollers
Gail Burnett 147 63 8430 57 450 389 170 178 187 535 727
Jim Schauer 175 35 10012 57 548 487 164 177 171 512 617
Anthony Daniels 153 57 8744 57 496 435 185 200 166 551 728
13 - FREDEGU
Freddie Garrett 191 19 10912 57 608 547 190 169 189 548 605
Dee Fulcher 191 19 10363 54 581 523 a181 a181 a181 543 600
Gus Vandermeeren 201 9 10883 54 631 573 a191 a191 a191 573 600
14 - Pin Pals
Mary Jo Cowan 123 87 7056 57 384 323 118 109 105 332 590
David H. Page Sr. 167 43 9025 54 551 493 127 156 181 464 593
Burt L. Shene 174 36 9424 54 551 493 182 191 167 540 648
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
15 - High Rollers
Bob Morro 160 50 7722 48 489 437 158 185 135 478 628
Debbie Van Cleave 155 55 2795 18 481 459 144 152 145 441 603
Jim Van Cleave 205 5 8645 42 625 579 253 211 214 678 696
Rich Kilinski 173 37 5390 31 526 491 0 0
16 - APB Squad
Lorraine Bailey 123 87 5921 48 403 351 122 115 113 350 611
Beverly A. Parker 139 71 7958 57 442 381 161 156 150 467 683
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
17 - Spoilers
Bob Beyer 152 58 8687 57 493 432 190 133 190 513 690
Andy Wright 152 58 8702 57 478 417 165 132 168 465 639
Don Mason 164 46 9385 57 515 454 170 136 160 466 601
18 - Here We Roll Aga
Stephanie Myles 168 42 8604 51 522 467 178 178 139 495 621
Russell Banks 170 40 9231 54 516 458 166 180 225 571 694
Tom Huang 212 0 6372 30 657 623 215 225 248 688 688
Darryl Blackwell 146 64 2640 18 447 425 0 0
19 - Holdin On
Paulette Evans 138 72 7918 57 422 361 130 119 136 385 598
Bill Gatling 161 49 9223 57 497 436 167 210 157 534 684
Don Evans 171 39 9750 57 570 509 158 178 122 458 572
20 - Turkey Lurkers
Rosa Chrismon 100 110 4439 44 308 260 91 160 85 336 666
Rick Gribbon 169 41 9132 54 558 500 178 161 140 479 602
Frank Dalli 208 2 8759 42 646 600 183 192 246 621 627
21 - Those SOB's
Ted Stromski bk160 50 920 6 466 456 155 158 149 462 612
Jack Sobczak 156 54 8948 57 472 411 182 164 162 508 670
Laurie Sobczak 157 53 7065 45 519 470 188 167 180 535 700
22 - Kings of Swing
Gary Gunn 176 34 9516 54 573 515 192 189 168 549 654
Frank Harris 196 14 9433 48 614 562 214 206 163 583 625
Lin Stewart 202 8 11569 57 611 550 235 195 235 665 692
Jimmy Jones 169 41 1522 9 518 505 0 0
23 - Yes We Can
Orlando Ward 170 40 9706 57 554 493 187 183 213 583 709
Levonne Dancy 177 33 10112 57 568 507 182 171 203 556 658
Brandon Moody 175 35 9481 54 551 493 175 211 183 569 677
24 - Star Bowlers
Louise Koch 137 73 7831 57 449 388 164 144 155 463 685
Robert Colon 145 65 8267 57 493 432 99 144 139 382 574
Clifton Edmundson 179 31 6285 35 555 516 204 143 136 483 570
25 - It's the Ball's
Tom Hayakawa 183 27 8275 45 557 508 152 209 160 521 599
Mike Washington 182 28 8764 48 569 517 158 205 185 548 632
Carl B. Miller 192 18 9217 48 626 574 a182 a182 a182 546 600
26 - Ladies on a Roll
Lisa Dorsett 131 79 6730 51 398 343 128 184 163 475 715
Carla Gamble 150 60 7657 51 497 442 139 234 172 545 731
Margaret Baker 142 68 2137 15 437 418 124 130 150 404 602
Corey Gamble 172 38 7763 45 541 492 0 0
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To Raise To Drop HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
27 - Team 27
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
Dena Holloway 103 107 5282 51 334 279 98 76 90 264 582
John Leazar 189 21 8520 45 600 551 134 166 141 441 495
28 - Warriors
Clarence Hicks 160 50 7686 48 525 473 169 190 140 499 652
Louis Clarke 159 51 9063 57 537 476 139 197 150 486 642
Jimmy Freeman 172 38 9303 54 558 500 192 167 160 519 633
29 - EKJ Having Fun
Elaine Shelton 134 76 6057 45 423 374 129 125 154 408 636
Kelvin Williams 168 42 8583 51 543 488 157 229 146 532 661
Jackie Suggs 168 42 9099 54 534 476 168 234 182 584 716
Edward Laughinghouse 172 38 3107 18 526 504 0 0
30 - Three the Hard Way
Frank R. Pritchett 191 19 10923 57 597 536 222 187 197 606 663
Dyane Ince 171 39 9772 57 548 487 152 140 163 455 569
Ron McCauley 192 18 10421 54 580 522 187 245 159 591 645
31 - Blue Nile
Fred Wilson 167 43 8896 53 512 455 a157 a157 a157 471 600
Rhonda Bennett 135 75 7291 54 461 403 207 144 151 502 733
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
32 - Long Shots
Lawrence Trimblett 159 51 6219 39 501 458 0 0
Willie Lawrence 178 32 8553 48 576 524 158 162 175 495 588
Chandra Wells 174 36 9601 55 549 490 148 183 187 518 626
Gina Lawrence 167 43 4011 24 525 497 179 153 161 493 622
33 - Right Up Our Alley
Lisa Bernhard 155 55 8882 57 478 417 159 155 161 475 640
Greg Graves 206 4 4337 21 631 606 201 212 203 616 628
Joey L. Taylor 213 0 12150 57 690 629 277 280 299 856 859
34 - Stars and Strikes
Cathy Walker 121 89 6904 57 416 355 122 120 118 360 627
John Fraser 128 82 6950 54 403 345 130 141 142 413 659
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
35 - Double D's
VACANT 110 90 0 0 v110 v110 v110 330 600
Dee Weisz 141 69 8085 57 435 374 166 129 137 432 639
Don Weisz 170 40 9695 57 565 504 206 168 224 598 724
36 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Charlie Bulko bk181 29 502 3 174 502 203 589 0 0
Rodel Cuenca 134 76 2018 15 154 432 227 651 0 0
Alvester L. Perry 166 44 1501 9 203 579 241 693 0 0
Earl Rhoads 186 24 1676 9 256 599 287 692 0 0
Matthew Smith 110 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Godfrey Willis 169 41 1522 9 195 544 222 625 0 0
Melvin E. Woodruff 185 25 1668 9 235 611 248 650 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jackie Caldwell 97 113 587 6 114 294 226 630 0 0
Carol Dupree bk150 60 408 3 151 408 211 588 0 0
Patti McDowell bk157 53 922 6 200 478 253 637 0 0
Cindy Olsen bk189 21 1070 6 218 581 239 644 0 0
Bonnie Onofrio 121 89 1213 10 154 380 232 614 0 0
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